Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai
NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade
IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019
ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/0187/22-23

Report: Youth Stand Peace For Gurudev Session

Event: Youth Stand Peace for Gurudev Session

Date: 25th February, 2023

Objectives: volunteers are attending the session on Youth Stand Peace for

Gurudev

Highlight: The NSS Unit of Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College of Science, commerce and management studies, Powai have attended a session on Youth Stand Peace for Gurudev. In this session Gurudev interacted with the people and gave them some piece of advice. In this program there were 1000 of people came to just take the experience of the session, our volunteers got many things to learn from Gurudev and had a great experience.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Participants list:

- 1. Sanjiv Bhappa
- 2. Kunal Sawle
- 3. Jainam Jain
- 4. Hreehan
- 5. Tushar Chaurasiya
- 6. Saurabh Yadav

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Photos:









NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org